
Eastern Officials Association Local Clinic Schedule 2014 

 

Goldsboro Clinics – Richard Costner 919 735 9229;  Jay Worrell 919 288 5900 

All Clinics held at Goldsboro High School in Band Room at 6:30pm 

 Mon, Oct 6 –  Introductions, Expectations, Requirements, Fees, Uniform 

 Mon, Oct 13 –  3 Man & 2 Man Positions & Switches; State Clinic Prep 

 Mon, Oct 20 – State Cl  Review, Areas of Responsibility, Rotations, Free Throw Admin 

 Mon, Oct 27 – Game Management, EOA Clinic Prep, Tommy Mattocks Clinic Visit 

 Mon, Nov 3 – EOA Clinic Review, Assignments, Travel, Coordination between Officials 

 Mon, Nov 10 – Rule Book Definitions, Group Discussions 

 Mon, Nov 17 – Rotations, Lead, Center & Trail Floor Coverage (Primary & Secondary) 

 Mon, Nov 24 – Fundamentals, Handling Coaches & Bench Personnel 

 Mon, Dec 1 – First Game Review, Test Preparation 

	
  

Greenville Clinics	
  –	
  Robert	
  Tallo	
  252	
  747	
  2825;	
  	
  Mike	
  Fredette	
  252	
  355	
  2709	
  

All Clinics held at Pitt CC, Humber Bldg, Room 225 at 6:00pm    

 Mon, Sep 8 – Organization Meeting, Professionalism, Accepting Assignments, Contacts 

 Mon, Sep 15 – Procedures, Table, Players, Subs-Know What is Happening/What to Do  

 Mon, Sep 22 – Definitions – Using Rule Book Language 

 Mon, Sep 29 – Scoring, Timing, Live Ball, Dead Ball, Out of Bounds, Throw Ins, Free T 

 Mon, Oct 6 – Traveling, Holding, Block, Charge 

 Mon, Oct 13 – Pre Game, Half Time, Post Game; Why Nercessary & What to Discuss 

 Wed, Oct 22 – Tommy Mattocks Clinic Visit 

 Mon, Oct 27 – Fouls & Penmalties, Ejections, Disqualifications & Reports 

 Wed, Oct 29 – Three Person Crew, Rotations, Switches, Throw Ins, Coverage Areas 



Duplin County Clinics – Wesley Carter 910 590 4397  

Duplin Co Clinics held at Wallace Parks & Rec, 513 SE. Railroad St, Wallace 

 Sun, Aug 31 - 6:00pm – Welcome. New Officials, Mechanics, Uniform, Ct Coverage 

 Sun, Sep 14 – 6:00pm – Positions, Switches, Free Throw Administration 

 Sun, Sep 21 – 4:00pm – Rotations, Areas of responsibility, Walk Throughs on Court 

 Sun, Sep 28 – 6:00pm – Philosophies, Coaches & Box, Tommy Mattocks Clinic Visit 

 Sun, Oct 12 – 6:00pm – Taking Care of Paperwork, Assignmts, Riding, phone calls 

 Sun, Oct 19 – 4:00pm – Rotations 3 man, Switches, Lead, Trail, Center, Projector Plays 

 Sun, Oct 26 – 6:00pm – Reporting fouls, Time Outs, Out of Bounds, Dead Balls 

 Sun, Nov 16 - 4:00pm – Definitions Rule Book, Group participation plays 

 Sun, Nov 30 – 4:00pm – Fundamentals in Rule Book, Half Time & Post Game 

 

Havelock Clinics – Barry Valicek 252 514 6853;  Brian Schultz 252 725 2354 

All Clinics on Sunday are held at  Gramercy Christian School at 3:00pm 

 All Clinics on Monday are held at Havelock Middle School at 6:00pm 

 Sun, Sep 21 – Introductions, Rule Changes, EOA Expectations 

 Mon, Sep 22 – Pre Game Duties, Correctable Errors, How to Keep Score 

 Sun, Sep 28 – Possession Arrow, Setting, Block/ Charge, Video of Block/ Charges  

 Mon, Sep 29 – 2 Man Crew, 3 Man Crew, Foul Reporting, Proper Mechanics, Throw In 

 Sun, Oct 5 – Fundamentals, Fighting, Technical Fouls, Penalties 

 Mon, Oct 6 – Signals, Dead Ball Management, Clock Awareness, Subs, Disqualifications 

 Sun, Oct 19 – Tommy Mattocks Clinic Visit 

 Mon, Oct 20 – Resumption of Play, Floor Walk Through, Court Coverage, Long Switch 

 Sun, Oct 26 – Review of Rules, Highlights 

 Mon, Nov 3 – Closed Book Test, 100 Questions  

	
  



Jacksonville Clinics – Robert Farley 910 389 6679;  Gerald Marks 910 459 2307 

All Clinics held at Jacksonville High School at 6:00pm 

 Mon, Sep 15 – Introduction, Using the Arbiter 

 Tue, Sep 16 – EOA Policies & Procedures, Tommy Mattocks Clinic Visit 

 Mon, Sep 22 – Three Person Training, Mechanics, Rotations 

 Tue, Sep 23 – Twp Person Training, Mechanics, Rotations 

 Mon, Sep 29 – Pre-Game, Post-Game Conferences 

 Tue, Sep 30 – Working with Coaches, Players 

 Mon, Oct 6 – Game Management, Refereeing Dead Ball Periods 

 Tue, Oct 7 – Communications, Are You a Good Partner? 

 Mon, Oct 20 – State Meeting Review, Points of Emphasis 

 Tue, Oct 21 – Rough Post Play, Fouls 

 Mon, Oct 27 – Film Breakdown, Using HUDL 

 Tue, Oct 28 -  Getting Ready for Your Assignments 

 

Wilmington Clinics – Larry Honeycutt 910 799 4165; Mike Brown 910 452 4846 

All Clinics held at UNC-W, Trask Coliseum, Room 119 at 7:00pm 

 Mon, Oct 6 – Basketball Quiz, Rule Changes, Season Of Significance Power Point 

 Mon, Oct 13 – Guest Coach Visit, On Floor Mechanics/ Trask Coliseum, 

 Mon, Oct 20 – Tommy Mattocks Clinic Visit 

 Mon, Oct 27 – Guest Trainer UNC-W, Educational DVD, On Court Instruction/ Trask 

 Mon, Nov 3 – Quiz, Mechanics, Educational DVD, On Court Instruction/ Trask 

 Mon, Nov 10 – Selected Topic, Educational DVD, On Court Instruction/ Trask 

 Mon, Nov 17 – Selected Topic, Educational DVD, On Court Instruction/ Trask 

 Mon, Nov 24 - Selected Topic, Educational DVD, On Court Instruction/ Trask  

	
  Mon,	
  Dec	
  1	
  –	
  Test	
  Review,	
  Mechanics	
  Review	
  



Kinston Clinics – Ernest Brown 252 361 5225;  Richard Goldsby 252 560 4481 

Kinston Clinics held at Fairfield Rec Center, Greenbriar St, Kinston;  6:00pm 

 Sun, Sep 7 – Introductions, Purpose, Expectations, Review of Plays  

 Sun, Sep 14 – Pre-Game Responsibilities, Start of Game Discussions, Scorer, Timer 

 Sun, Sep 21 – Working w/ Diff. Partners, Effective Communication Players, Coaches,etc 

 Sun, Sep 28 – Court Coverage, Positioning,  2 & 3 Man 

 Sun, Oct 5 – Proper Signals & Mechanics, Tommy Mattocks Clinic Visit 

 Sun, Oct 12 – Game Management, Clock, Players, Coaches, Fans, Situations 

 Sun, Oct 19 – Making the Tough Call, Game Situations, Block, Charge, Verticality 

 Sun, Oct 26 – Live Ball/ Dead Ball; Identify Live & Dead Ball Situations 

 Sun, Nov 9 – Officiating and Review, Breakdown Plays, Positions, Advantage/ Disadv 

 Sun, Nov 16 – Procedures for dealing with Fights 

 Sun, Nov 23 – Awards Dinner Banquet, Professional Ethics  

 Sun, Dec 7 – Reflections, Post Game, Review, Questions & Answerrs 

	
  

	
  

 

	
  


